Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/31/2008			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N		Name	Execution Date		
Pentax Corporation			03/31/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Hoya Corporation				
Street Address:	7-5, Nakaochiai 2	Chome, Shinjuku-Ku			
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
	he II	Number			
Application Number:		7409			
	111				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)716-11	0			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (703)716-11 The sent via US Mail	77409 30 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)716-11 <i>te sent via US Mail</i> gbpatent@gl	77409 30 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)716-11 (705)716-11 (27409 30 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> opatent.com Bernstein, P.L.C. Clarke Place			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)716-111 gbpatent@gl Greenblum &	27409 30 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> opatent.com Bernstein, P.L.C. Clarke Place	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)716-11 (705)716-11 (27409 30 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> opatent.com Bernstein, P.L.C. Clarke Place	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)716-11 gbpatent@gl Greenblum & 1950 Roland Reston, VIR NUMBER:	27409 20 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. opatent.com Bernstein, P.L.C. Clarke Place GINIA 20191	\$40.00		

Attorney Docket No. P27738

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	: Akira YAMAMOTO et al.		
		Group Art Unit : 1792	
Appl. No.	: 11/177,409		
Filed	- I1 11 2005	Examiner : Michael BARR	
Filed	: July 11, 2005	Confirmation No. (720	
		Confirmation No. : 6729	

For

: METHOD FOR PRODUCING BONE FILLER OF CALCIUM PHOSPHATE

COVER LETTER

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop <u>Issue Fee</u> Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicant is currently herewith submitting documentation via EPAS regarding the merger of HOYA CORPORATION and PENTAX Corporation. In this regard, Applicant is submitting only a copy of the first page of the merger document and a copy of the first page of the translation thereof, since Applicant has previously attempted to file the complete documents by EPAS and discovered that the complete documents are too lengthy for processing by EPAS due to electronic size limitations imposed by the EPAS system.

Applicant further notes that the complete merger document and complete translation thereof have been filed by paper in commonly assigned U.S. Application No. 11/240,454, and the merger was recorded in this application on April 25, 2008 at Reel 020891, Frame 0073. The assignment branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is

{P27738 00835147.DOC}1

PATENT REEL: 023598 FRAME: 0364 invited to inspect the complete merger document and complete translation thereof in the file of this recorded assignment, if necessary.

Accordingly, the assignment branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this document and issue a Notice of Recordation showing that the assignee of the present application is

HOYA CORPORATION

7-5, Nakaochiai 2-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku

Tokyo, Japan

Of course, if it is deemed necessary by the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Applicant will submit the complete merger document and complete translation thereof by paper.

Should there be any questions, Applicant respectfully requests that the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office contact the undersigned at the below listed telephone number.

Respectf Akira et∕al. Bernstein

Reg. No. 29,027 Arnold Turk Reg. No. 33094

December 2, 2009 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-11912

{P27738 00835147.DOC}2

Certificate of All Registered Items

7-5, Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo HOYA Corporation Corporate No. 0111-01-019599

	Corporate Name	HOYA Corporation (ホーヤ株式会社)
		HOYA Corporation (HOYA 株式会社)
·		Corrected: 2002/11/1
	Head Office	7-5, Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
		Tokyo
• '	Method of Public	By publishing in Nihon Keizai Shimbun
	Notice	issued in Tokyo
	Date of Incorporation	August 23, 1944
	Purposes	1. Manufacture and sale of various glass and ceramics products
		2. Manufacture and sale of various chemical materials and products
		3. Manufacture and sale of electronics related materials, components and
		equipment
		 Manufacture and sale of electro-optics related materials, components and equipment
		and equipment
		 Manufacture and sale of optical glass, optical equipment and related products
		6. Manufacture and sale of measuring devices and their components
	· · ·	7. Manufacture and sale of every lesses, every lass frames, ophthalmic
•		equipment and related medical instruments
·		8. Manufacture and sale of contact lenses and related medical instruments
		9. Manufacture and wholesale and retail sale of intraocular lenses
		10. Manufacture and sale of medical products, quasi-medical products,
- S.		medical materials and equipment for medical use
· *		11. Manufacture and sale of tableware, household articles and related
		products
		12. Manufacture and sale of artistic and craft products and decorative
		products for interior decoration
[13. Development and sale of software
		14. Provision of data communications services and database services 15. Provision of internet advertising services and acting as an internet
·		13. Provision of internet advertising services and acting as an internet service provider
		16. Planning, developing and implementing corporate websites
.		17. General and specific workers dispatching undertakings
		18. Fee-charging job placement agency business
:		19. Export and import of any of the foregoing products
		20. Any business incidental or relating to any of the foregoing.
·:		Revised: 2004/6/18, Registered: 2004/6/22
· · ·		1. Manufacture and sale of various glass and ceramics products
		2. Manufacture and sale of various chemical materials and products
.		3. Manufacture and sale of electronics related materials, components and
		equipment
		4. Manufacture and sale of electro-optics related materials, components
.		and equipment
		 Manufacture and sale of optical glass, optical equipment and related products
		 Manufacture and sale of measuring devices and their components Manufacture and sale of eyeglass lenses, eyeglass frames, ophthalmic
:		requipment and related medical instruments
		 Manufacture and sale of contact lenses and related medical instruments
	2	 Manufacture and sale of contact lenses and related medical instruments Manufacture and wholesale and retail sale of intraocular lenses
-		10. Manufacture and sale of medical products, quasi-medical products,
L		
	Reference No. Ne397770	*Underlined parts show that they are deleted items. page 1 of 38

 \mathfrak{G}

PATENT REEL: 023598 FRAME: 0366



RECORDED: 12/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 023598 FRAME: 0367